Contra Costa County Project Name: On-Call Airport EDAP

Standard Form (Amendment to CSA)
Revised 2011 Project No.:Various

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT

(To be used only for Architectural, Engineering or Land Surveying Services.)

1. Identification of Agreement to be Amended.

(a) Effective Date of Agreement: 4/1/2016

(b) Agency: Contra Costa County Public Works
(c) Subject: Amendment to add Coffman Associates, Inc. as a subconsultant

2. Parties. Agency, and the following named Consultant, mutually agree and promise as follows:
(a) Consultant's Name & Address: Kimley-Horn and Assocaites, Inc.
ar
+949-FoumdationPlace-Ste200 SS§ CAPCTOL MALL
GotdRiver-CA—95670~ sucTg, 300
SARMMENTO, LA 95814
(b) Tvpe of Business Entity: Corporation
(e.g., individual, corporation, sole proprietorship, partnership, limited liability company)
If corporation, identify state of incorporation: North Carolina
3 Project Name. Number, & Location. On Call Airport Engineering, Design/Architectural and Planning
4, Amendment Date. The effective date of this Amendment to Consulting Services Agreement is June 3, 2018.
5. Amendment Specifications. The Agreement identified above is hereby amended as set forth in the Amendment Specifications

attached hereto and incorporated by reference.

6. Signatures. The signatures set forth below attest the parties” agreement hereto:

Amendment No. 1
Page (1 of 4)



Contra Costa County Project Name: On-Call Airport EDAP
Standard Form (Amendment to CSA)

Revised 2010 Project No.:Various
CONSULTANT
SIGNATURE A SIGNATURE B~

Consultant’s Name:

K1mley-Homz7!Asso<:1 es, Inc., a Corporation / 7
By f ~ By/——wfé/// I%

(Signature of individual or officer) (Signature of individual or officer)

(}Wlﬁd”‘l‘l’\&J huje(?i \J.‘ce 'p\@l\- JM]L Cacihey TacT, ASsaranr Seceeminy
PE. N0 fZd490

(Print name and title, if applicable) JBE : A‘L C R4 (Print name and title, if applicable)

Note to Consultant: If Consultant is a corporation, the Amendment to Consulting Services Agreement must be signed by two officers. The
first signature (Signature A) must be that of the chairman of the board, president, or vice-president;_the second signature (Signature B) must
be that of the secretary, assistant secretary; chief financial-officer; or assistant treasurers(Civil Code Section 1190 and Corporations Code
Section 313.) The acknowledgment below must be signed by a Notary Public./

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California )

)

County of &‘LQ}\,(_U\!\Q(\—{-O ) m& A
On \}\(m\\'\ \'_)..D\f}) , before me, L(\(B‘U\ [\\_ { , Notary Public, personally appeared

lIleI‘t name(s) and title(s) of the officer(s) signing on behalf of
Consultant), who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL

Paase see o Mechod
(Notary’s Seal)
Signature W&Tmﬂgg\(l{&fw&%\

Amendment No. 1
Page (2 of 4)




CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California )

County of OO )

On W\CU/(‘ \ | ON before me, p Ak »ﬁm\m \\(Mi e_Nohyy D\;Jﬂ\f ¢
Date ete Insert Name and Title of the Offickr

personally appeared i\’ (L O L) i ( UQ L

Name(s) of Signer(s)

2 0chary Yok

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) Js/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he7she/they executed the same in
hpfher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his7het/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Commission # 2085065

s oo 3 Notary Public - California Signature é/, OKL, /@l@%(/é
/ Sacramento County
] : My Comm. Expires Nov 2, 2018 ‘ S:gnat(ure of Notary Public

CINDY DALEN-SLADE

LYNN

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: Document Date:

Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer’s Name: Signer’s Name:

[ Corporate Officer — Title(s): [ Corporate Officer — Title(s):

[J Partner — [ Limited [ General Ll Partner — [ Limited [ General

[ Individual L] Attorney in Fact [J Individual (] Attorney in Fact

[J Trustee [] Guardian or Conservator [ Trustee [1 Guardian or Conservator
[] Other: [] Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

©2014 Na’uonal Notary Assomaﬂon WwWw, NannaINotary org: 1 800 us NOTARY (1 -800-876- 6827} [tem #5907



Contra Costa Counly Project Name: On-Call Airport EDAP

Standard Form (Amendment to CSA)
Revised 2010 Project No.: Various

AGENCY

(1) I Amendment is approved by Agency’s governing body (required if total Payment Limit of original Agreement
and Amendment exceeds $100,000, or if original Agreement was approved by Agency’s governing bedy):

AGENCY, ATTEST: Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By By
Board Chair/Designee Deputy

(b) If Amendment is approved by County Purchasing Agent:

AGENCY,

By

County Purchasing Agent or Designee

APPROVALS
RECOMMENDED BY DEPARTMENT FORM APPROVED BY COUNTY COUNSEL
By By Jatuto A ; <
Designee Deputy County Counsel

APPROVED: COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

By

Designee

Amendment No. |
(Page 3 of 4)



Contra Costa County Project Name: On-Call Airport EDAP

Standard Form (Amendment to CSA)
Revised 2010 Project No.:Various

AMENDMENT SPECIFICATIONS

[n consideration for work to be performed by Coffman and Associates, Inc. as a subconsultant, the scope of
services is being amended to add Coffman and Associates, Inc. as a subconsultant and to add their rate schedule
to the On-Call Airport EDAP contract.

Amendment No. |
Page (4 of 4)



COFFMAN ASSOCIATES, INC.
FEE SCHEDULE *
January 1, 2018 — December 31, 2018

Emplovee Category Hourly Rate
PrinCipal-IN-CRArZe..........ooiiiiiiiiice ettt sneer e $300.00
Senior Professional/Project Manager...........ovvuriiiiiiiesreeiesise st $252.00
Professional... ..o s $182.00
T ECHT G BUPIIOTE s verevvsmnsnansornssanminmssnen mecsysessanessne s osssss oo e s sesy s R A Do S5 vS1 $130.00

* This Fee Schedule shall be in effect until December 31, 2018. Following this date, a new Fee
Schedule will be submitted.



